AR, AG6R9 8 6F QI AFRR Fale, BFHI AR
¢I91A QRIS QIIRe YIAYYF! RS |
REAR ~.dfo.jharsuguda@odisha.gov.in, QQ QT /2l .G*-099¥8-9 (BoYO |

Memo No. §-/9/  /4T(Misc.),
Dated Jharsuguda the %4 Dec, 2024,

To,

The Addl. General Manager,
Darlipali STPP, M/s. NTPC Limited,
Sundargarh.

Sub: - Proposal for Diversion of 25.56 ha (originally proposed 25.76 ha) (2.80 ha in Sundargarh Forest
Division and 22.76 ha (originally proposed 22.96 ha) in Jharsuguda Forest Division) of forest
land of ‘Make-Up-Water Pipeline & 132 KV Transmission Lines Corridor’ of Darlipali Super
Thermal Power Project of M/s NTPC Limited.reg-demand for deposit of differential amount of
dwarf plantation scheme.

Ref: - (i)Memo No. 25727/9F(ET)-04/2016 dt.20.12.2024 of the Chief Conservator of Forests(Nodal),

O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

(i) This Office Letter No.4024 dt.08.11.2016
Sir,

In inviting a reference to the above cited memo on the captioned subject, this is to inform you
that, the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act
was approved the financial outlay of compensatory afforestation scheme over an area of 51.520 ha. of
Degraded Forest Land identified in Gudigaon Village under Kolabira Forest Range in Jharsuguda Forest
Division against above project involving an amount of Rs.47,85,754/- at the wage rate of Rs.200/-per MD
& the said amount has already been deposited by you in the CAMPA account.

Further, the wage rate has been revised from 200/- to 452/- per MD. Hence, the Additional
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act has approved the
revised financial outlay of compensatory afforestation scheme vide his memo No. 25727/9F(ET)-04/2016
dt.20.12.2024 involving an amount of Rs.2,59,15,800/- at the wage rate of Rs.452.00 per MD.

In this regard, you are requested to deposit of an amount of Rs.2,11,30,046.00
(Rs.2,59,15,800.00-47,85,754.00) (Rupees Two Crore Eleven Lakh Thirty Thousand Forty Six) only
towards the differential cost of compensatory afforestation scheme in the CAMPA account through
Parivesh Portal. The evidence of depositing the amount may be forwarded to the undersigned for further
needful action at this end.

Furthermore, as per instruction made in the above letter by the Chief Conservator of
Forests(Nodal), you are requested to furnish the cogent reasons for delay in submission of Stage-I
compliance in complete shape as more than 5 years have been elapsed.

This is for your information & necessary action, .
Encl: Ass above. Yours faithfully,

(ke

Divisional Forest Officer,
&rsuguda Forest Division



~ ctmo No. H 92 MDated. of .12.2024.
Biaran Py forwarded to t_he ?hlef Conservator of Forests (Nodal), O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha,
swar for favour of kind information & necessary action. \
1\
DivisionalForest Officer, -
Jharsuguda Forest Division
lc\zdsgofNo. ;1.;‘ 'L:IE /Dated. 24.12.2024. t‘// 2 1
orwarded to tl i : :
information & necessary actio:f Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur for favour of kind
. ;/J ,
Divisional Forest Officer,
Jharsuguda Forest Division

4



Through E-mail

. ADQUARTERS, ODISHA
OEF ICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEE CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS & HoFF
PLOT NO. GD-2/12, ARANYA BHAWAN, CIHANDRASEKHARPUR
BHUBANESWAR-751023
E-muail-: nodal.pecfodisha@email.com
Memo No, “jiﬁﬁi,ﬂ‘lq /9F (ET) - 04/2016
Dated, Bhubaneswar the ‘p\g"c"\ December’ 2024

To
The Divisional Forest Officer
Sundargarh/Iharsuguda Forest Divisions

Sub- Diversion of 25.56 ha of forest kisam land (originally proposed 25.76 ha) in
Jharsuguda and Sundargarh districls of Odisha for laying of Make Up Water
(MUW) Pipeline and 132 KV Electric Transmission lines by NTPC Limited for
drawal of water from Hirakud Reservoir for ity Darlipali Super Thermal Power
Project in Sundargarh District, Odisha - regarding,

Ref=: (i) This Office Memo No. 7721 and 7722 both dated 07.04.2018.

(11) Memo No. 3037 dated 29.11.2024 of the DFO, Jharsuguda Forest Division.

Encloscd, please find herewith a copy of revised financial outlay of compensatory
afforestation scheme over an area of 51.520 ha of Degraded Forest Land identificd in
Gudigaon Village (Badhakhalia PRF) under Kolabira Forest Range of Jharsuguda Forest
Division in respect of the above mentioned project which has been approved by the Additional
PCCF(FD & Nodal Officer, FC Act) for Rs 2,59,15,800/- (Rupee’s two crores fifty nine lakhs
fifteen thousand and eight hundred) only as per matrix 2024-25 of approved One-time cost norm.

In view of the above, I am directed 1o request you to-: :

6] Raise demand on the user agency for payment of all compensatory levies as per
prevailing rates.

(i)  Furnish cogent reasons for delay in submission of Stage-I compliance in complete

\ shape as more than 5 years have elapsed.

(i)  Furnish the: Stage-I compliance iin c‘omplete: form alongwith relevant documents to
your concerned RCCFs. immediately along with the updated CAMPA fo‘rin‘at duly
signed by you. |

Encl-As aboye
| A g0 []20t
Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal)

| Page




Memo No, SAS R, Dt 201 V- SO\

Copy forwarded to the RCCF, Rourkela for information & necessary action with

reference to this offjce Memo No. 7719

dated 07.04.2018. He is requested to expedite
submission of Stage-

{ compliance in complete form enclosing relevant documents pertaining
to DFO, Sumlargarh For

est Division immediately alongwith cogent reasous for delay,

Aee. oo (17 [25
Chicf Conservator of Forests (Nodal)

Memio No. RDHVY Dt 201 | AORY
Copy forwarded to the RCCF

» Sambalpur Circle for information & necessary action with
reference his Memo N

0. 3036 dated 29.11.2024, He is requtested to expedite

submission of
Stage-I compliance in complete

Jerm enclosing relevant documents pertaining ro DFo,

Jharsuguda Forest Division immediately alongwitl; cogent reasons for delay.

N 22/12 o2t
Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal)
Memo No, "R "} 30 Dt RO IR DWRY
Copy forwarded to the Additional

‘General Manager, Darlipali Super Thetmal Power
S'tation, M/s

NTPC Limited, Sundargarh-770072 for information and necessary action,

No s [ 1) b

Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal)

2|Page

S




‘\Rcviscd Financial Outlay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over an arca of
51.520 ha of Degraded Forest land identified in Gudigaon Village (Badhakhalia
PRF) under Kolabira Forest Range in Jharsuguda Forest Division against forest land
to be diverted for Make-up Water pipeline and 132 KV Transmission Line

Corridor of Darlipali Super Thermal Power Project of M/s NTPC Ltd. as per matrix
2024-25 of approved One-time Cost Notn

Sl Description Amount (Rs.)
No.
1. | Cost of ANR Plantation @ 500 Plant per ha over 81,17,182.00
51.520 ha of degraded forest land @ Rs.1,57,554/- per
ha with 10 years maintenance
2

Cost of Bamboo Twig and Thorn fencing over 14,10,456.00
3047 RMT with 5 years maintenance @ Rs.1,15,725/-
per ha/ 250 RMT (As proposed by DFQ, Jharsuguda
Forest Division) ;
3. |Cost of SMC activities like staggered trenches, 21,25,096.00
percolation pits, contour trench, graded earthen bund,
LBCD, wire mesh LBCD, Sub-Surface Dyke and WHS
as per the slope and site requirement @ Rs.41,248/- per
ha over 51.520 ha with 5 years maintenance
4. | Watering by borewell fitted with diesel pump set for 1,42,63,002.00
25760 Nos. of plants @ Rs.5,53,688/- per 1000 plants
(As proposed by the DIFO, Jharsuguda Forest Division)
Grand Total 2,59,15,736.00
or rounded off to
2,59,15,800.00

(Rupees Two Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Fifteen Thousand and Eight hundred) only

Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests
Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act
Addl. Priacipal Chief Cansorvitor of Forosts

(Forpst Diverzion & ilodat Officer. R.C. Act)
U/ the C.C.E, Gdisha, Dhubaneswar




